## **BASIX REQUIREMENTS** To be read in conjunction with Certificate No A443455\_ **General Notes** Consideration of the following measures on site will be undertaken to minimise waste and PROPOSED ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO - Purchasing Policy: Ordering the right quantities of materials Minimising site disturbance - Careful separation of off-cuts to facilitate re-use, resale or efficient recycling Co-ordination/sequencing of various trades 2/16 PETER STREET, SOUTH GOLDEN BEACH Refer to plan for specific designated areasRefer Sediment Control Plan **Erosion and Sediment Control Notes** The applicant must ensure new or altered showerheads have a flow rate no greater than 9 litres per minute or a 3 star water rating. The applicant must ensure new or altered toilets have a flow rate no greater than 4 litres per average flush or a minimum 3 star water rating . All work shall be generally carried out in accordance with: a. Local authority requirements o. EPA requirements . NSW department of housing "Management urban stormwater, soils and construction," 3rd edition, August 1998 2. Maintain the erosion control devices to the satisfaction of the superintendent and the local 3. When stormwater pits are constructed, prevent site runoff entering unless silt fences are 4. Contractor is to ensure all erosion and sedimentation control devices are maintained in good working order and operate effectively. Repairs and/or maintenance shall be undertaken as required, particularly following storm events. ADJOINING DWELLING No 18 PETER STREET external wall: framed (weatherboard, fibro, R1.00 (or R1.40 including construction **Construction Noise & Vibration Notes** - Promote a clear understanding of ways to identify and minimise noise from construction Focus on applying all 'feasible' and 'reasonable' work practices to minimise construction - Encourage construction to be undertaken only during the recommended standard hours, unless approval is given for works that cannot be undertaken during those hours Stream line the assessment and approval stages and reduce time spent dealing with complaints at the project implementation stage Shed not approved. Refer to Provide flexibility in selecting site-specific feasible and reasonable work practices in order Conditions 2 and 16 of **Development Consent** 10.2021.857.3. **DRAWING SCHEDULE** SITE / SEDIMENT EROSION CONTROL PLAN CC02.00 GROUND FLOOR PLAN External louvres and blinds must fully shade the window or glazed door beside which they are situated when fully drawn or closed CC03.00 FIRST FLOOR PLAN BOUNDARY 38.115m CC04.00 **ROOF PLAN** CC05.00 **ELEVATIONS SHEET 1** CC06.00 CC07.00 PROPOSED SINLGE STOREY WORKS CONCEPT STORMWATER PLAN PROPOSED WORKS CC08.00 SCHEDULE OF MATERIALS & FINISHES STORAGE UNIT LOT 2 - 297.70m2 WATERPROOFING NOTES - The floor and wall surfaces of the proposed wet areas and areas subject to moisture are to be protected against water in EXSTING DWELLING No 2/16 PETER STREET accordance with the National Construction Code (NCC). - Water Gradient proofing is to be in accordance with AS3740 / Water Proofing of Wet Areas within residential buildings SITE PROTECTION FENCE - IF REQUIRED **FENCE SITE AREA 581.20m<sup>2</sup>** In accordance with Consent Condition 12 -For proposed works LOT 1 - 283.50m2 below the flood planning level, all materials and services to be flood compatible and in accordance with the requirements of Council's DCP 2014 - Chapter C2 - Areas Affected by Flood and my SITE / SEDIMENT EROSION CONTROL PLAN STAKE DRIVEN 600mm INTO THE GROUND WITH FIRST STAKE ANGLED **TOWARDS PREVIOUSLY** STAPLES ON TOP EDGE TO HOLD CLOTH WIRE OR STEEL **GEOTEXTILE** DROP INLET DISTURBED RUNOFF WATER SEDIMENT POSTS DRIVEN 0.6m GRAVEL FILTERED WATER GEOTEXTILE (OPTIONAL) UNDISTURBED AREA FILTER FABRIC GAP BETWEEN BAGS THREE LAYERS OF SANDBAGS BURIED FABRIC ACT AS SPILLWAY WITH ENDS OVERLAPPED GEOTEXTILE EMBEDDED 200mm HAYBALE EMBEDDED 100mm SEDIMENT FENCE SANDBAG SEDIMENT TRAP FOR KERB INLET GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC STRAW BALE AND GEOTEXTILE SEDIMENT ON GRADE - IF REQUIRED SURROUND

**CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE APPLICATION** 

U-value: 7.63, SHGC: 0.75)

**WALL SCHEDULE** KYMA design studio Project All demolition to be carried out in strict accordance with AS2601-2001 - Demolition of structures. Window Size Site Area: SP104068, Lot 1 & Lot 2 - 581.2m<sup>2</sup> This drawing is a design intent drawing only, and can be used during construction. It is not a detailed by 1840W x 2400H 900W x 1400H Combined Gross Floor Area FXISTING PROPOSED ALTERATIONS & 1000W x 1400H SITE PLAN Ground Floor Lot 1 & Lot 2: First Floor Lot 1 & Lot 2: 60.80m²

Total: 163.20m²
60.80m²
224.00m² D3 900W x 2400H 2000W x 800H Refer BASIX Certificate A443455\_3 for details construction drawing and should not be used as ADDITIONS TO 900W x 2100H such. If this drawing describes a component to be Any wall, floor or other building fabric that is deemed by the structural engineer to be defective shall be replaced under this application. Combined Floor Space Ratio 2/16 PETER STREET 2400W x 800H BCC Lic 15091633 Drawing No | Revision | Scale manufactured, the builder should seek and check FSR Allowable under Byron LEP 2014 = 0.50:1 4000W x 600H SOUTH GOLDEN BEACH FOR Proposed - 0.38:1 500W x 1400H 1:200 AT A3 shop drawings for that component, prepared by the kymadesignbyronbay@gmail.com 0404 806 251 Obscure glazing manufacturer. Use figured dimensions only. Do not 2645W x 1400H All building work to be carried out in strict CC01.00 scale from this drawing. Builder to be responsible for MR M BRUVEL **Date** PO Box 1557 Byron Bay NSW 2481 Electrician to ensure that all required smoke Ground Floor: First Floor: accordance with the NCC Building Code of Australia 1250W x 1350H PO Box 76 Canterbury NSW 2193 identifying drawing discrepancies prior to the work alarms are installed and positioned 1410W x 650H BCA) and all relevant Australian Standards AUGUST 2022 accordance with all parts of AS 3786 described in the drawing being carried out. BN 37 620 139 198











